

City of Gainesville Agenda Item Report

File Number: 2024-81

Agenda Date: February 1, 2024

Department: Human Resources

Title: 2024-81 City Clerk Employment Agreement (B)

Department: Human Resources

Description: Approve corrected City Clerk Employment Agreement.

Fiscal Note: The salary of up to \$123,000 is approved in the FY24 budget.

Explanation: On January 4, 2024, the City Commission voted to appoint the Interim City Clerk, Kristen Bryant, to the position permanently and authorized the Mayor to negotiate a contract with Ms. Bryant. The City Commission approved the Employment Agreement for the City Clerk at the January 18, 2024 City Commission meeting. However, the provision in Section 4b on page 4 contained language from the interim contract. This language has been modified and is presented today for approval.

Strategic Connection:

Ш	Goal I.	Equitable Community
	Goal 2:	More Sustainable Community
	Goal 3:	A Great Place to Live and Experience
	Goal 4:	Resilient Local Economy
\boxtimes	Goal 5:	"Best in Class" Neighbor Services

Recommendation: The City Commission approve the employment agreement of Kristen Bryant.